

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13048/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13414 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13415 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that due to change of standing counsel for the State process could not be remitted. Seeks four weeks time for remitting process fee. Granted. If steps are taken, issue notice as ordered by the Hon'ble Court. Await return of notice. List the matters on 13.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar